(ii) 	 Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposure as at the reporting date are as follows:

(Amt in Lacs)
Unhedged Exposures Foreign Currency

Denomination
As at March 31, 2024 As at March 31, 2023
 Amount

in Foreign
Currency

Amount
in Rs.

 Amount
in Foreign
Currency

Amount in
Rs.

Trade Receivable USD  9.04  753.51  7.60  625.21
Trade Receivable GBP  2.45  257.60  1.38  140.79
Trade Receivable AUD  0.02  1.18  0.02  1.19
Trade Receivable EURO  0.62  55.57  -  -
Trade Payable USD  0.02  1.58  0.40  33.27
Balance in EEFC Bank Account USD  0.0039  0.32  0.09  7.17
Balance in EEFC Bank Account  GBP  0.51  54.20 -  0.09

(iii)	 Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

	� The Company is mainly exposed to changes in USD, GBP and EURO. The below table demonstrates the sensitivity to a 5%
increase or decrease in the USD, GBP and EURO against INR, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity analysis is
prepared on the net unhedged exposure of the Company as at the reporting date. 5% represents management’s assessment of
reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rate.

A change in Foreign currency would have following Impact on profit before tax: (Amt in Lacs)
As at March 31, 2024 As at March 31, 2023

5% Increase  5% Decrease 5% Increase 5% Decrease
USD  37.61  (37.61)  29.96  (29.96)
GBP  15.59  (15.59)  7.04  (7.04)
EURO  2.78  (2.78)  -  -

Annual Report 2023-2024	 93

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024
 c)	 Other Price Risk

	� Other price risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market traded price. Other
price risk arises from financial assets such as investments in equity instruments. The Company is mainly exposed to the price
risk due to its investments in mutual funds recognised at FVTPL. As at 31st March, 2024, the carrying value of the investments in
mutual funds amounts to Rs 7538.28 Lacs ( Rs.4197.39 Lacs as at 31st March, 2023 ). The details of such investments in mutual